
TABLE OF CASES BEPOBTED
Page 

Abrams, Institutional Investors v........................ 523,803
Acme-Evans Co. v. Labor Board........................ 772,802
Agricultural Prorate Comm’n v. Mutual Orange

Distributors.................................................................. 744
Aguilar v. Standard Oil Co........................................... 724
Aintree Corporation v. Labor Board............................ 774
Ajello v. Pan American Airways Corp................ 771, 802
Akron, C. & Y. Ry. Co. v. Hagenbuch........................ 794
Alabama, Daniels v...................................................... 747
Alabama, Redus v.......................................... 742, 774,802
Alabama, Robinson v.................................................... 747
Allegheny County v. Maryland Casualty Co.............. 787
Allied Mills v. Department of Treasury............ 740,801
Altvater v. Freeman...................................................... 750
American Automobile Ins. Co. v. Casualty Co.......... 773
American Dental Co., Helvering v.............................. 322
American Federation of Musicians, United States v. 741 
American President Lines, De Zon v.......................... 660
American United Life Ins. Co. v. Fischer.................. 767
Amrine, Crebs v.............................................................. 788
Anderson v. United States.................................... 350, 790
Arizona, Jobin v.............................................................. 797
Arkansas Fuel Oil Co. v. Magrath Oil Co.................. 758
Arnold Construction Co., Franklinville Realty Co. v. 791 
Arrow, Miller v.............................................................. 798
Associated Wholesale Electric Co., Leishman v. 203, 800 
Atlantic Coast Line, Tiller v........................................ 54
Aviation Corporation v. United States........................ 771
Bailey v. Central Vermont Ry.................................... 751
Baker v. Hunter........ a ................................................. 800
Band-It Co. v. McAneny...................................... 773,803

v



VI TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page 

Bankers Trust Co., Reconstruction Finance Corp, v. 163 
Bank of America Assn. v. Labor Board.............. 791,792
Bartchy v. United States.............................................. 754
Barton, Ex parte...........................................................  745
Bayside Bus Corp. v. United States.......................... 761
Bayuk Cigars v. Pennsylvania...................................... 746
Beck v. New York.......................................................... 797
Bee Machine Co., Freeman v.....................................    752
Bell, Cabalik v................................................................ 785
Bell v. Life Assurance Society...................................... 755
Belleair v. Groves.........................................................  769
Bellow v. Park Sherman Co.......................................... 765
Biddle, Jones v.............................................................  784
Blount v. Labor Board.................................................. 791
Board of County Comm’rs v. Seber............................ 705
Boehman, Ex parte........................................................ 740
Bomer v. Tennessee...................................................... 771
Boone v. Lightner.........................................................  750
Borah, Ex parte.............................................................  745
Border Line Trans. Co. v. Haas.................................... 763
Boston Elevated Ry. Co. v. Commissioner.................... 760
Boucher v. Sola............................................................. 770
Bowden v. Fort Smith.................................................  797
Bowen, Ex parte........................................................... 741
Bowles v. United States...............................................  749
Bozel, Ex parte.............................................................
Bradley, In re................................................................. 50
Bradshaw v. United States.......................................... 764
Brady v. Roosevelt Steamship Co.............................. 799
Brady v. Southern Railway Co.................................... 792
Brooks-Callaway Co., United States v............ 120 
Brotherhood of Trainmen, Terminal Assn, v............  1
Brotherhood of Trainmen v. Toledo, P. & W. R. Co.. 755 
Brown v. Commissioner.............. ................................. 767
Brown, Shima v............................................................. 787
Brown v. United States........................................ 764,801



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. vn

Page 

Buchalter v. New York.......................................... 766,797
Buchanan, Ex parte...................................................... 742
Buescher v. United States............................................ 767
Buie v. United States.................................................... 766
Burrus Mill & Elevator Co. v. C., R. I. & P. Ry. Co.. 773 
Butts, Republic Insurance Co. v.................................. 784
C^balik v. BeU...............................................................  785
California, Pearson v.................................................... 745
California Dept, of Agriculture, Pacific Coast Dairy

v............................................................................. 285,801
California Fish & Game Comm’n, Hendry Co. v........ 133
Campbell, Goodale v...................................................... 777
Canterbury, Mandeville v............................................ 43
Capone v. New York............................................ 766,797
Cardillo, Hitt v.............................................................  770
Caron Corporation v. R. K. 0. Pictures...................... 757
Carpenter v. Erie R. Co................................................ 788
Carter v. Kubier...........................................................  753
Central Vermont Ry., Bailey v.................................. 751
Central West Coal Co. v. Commissioner...................... 778
Cerami v. Haas.............................................................. 780
Chamberlain v. Hagenbuch.......................................... 794
Chapman, Lundon v........ ............................................. 759
Chenery Corporation, Securities Comm’n v............... 80
Chicago, M., St. P. & P. R. Co. v. Investors................ 775
Chicago, M., St. P. & P. R. Co., Investors v.............. 523
Chicago, M., St. P. & P. R. Co., R. F. C. v..................523
Chicago, N. S. & M. R. Co., Reed v................................ 768
Chicago & N. W. Ry. Co. v. Bank Committee.......... 793
Chicago, R. I. & P. Ry. Co., Burrus Mill Co. v.......... 773
Chicago Stock Yards Co., Helvering v.........................693
Chicago, T. H. & S. E. Ry. Co. v. Investors.............. 775
Chicago, T. H. & S. E. Ry. Co., Investors v.................. 523
Choctaw Nation v. United States................................ 423
City Bank Farmers Trust Co. v. Group Committee.. 793 
City of. See name of city.



vm TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page 
C. J. Hendry Co. v. Moore................................... 133,801
Clarke v. United States............................................... 789
Clearfield Trust Co. v. United States.................. 363,744
C. M. Joiner Leasing Corp., Securities Comm’n v.... 755 
Coates v. Lawrence....................................................... 759
Cochran, Ex parte......................................................... 743
Coe, Dixie Rose Nursery v........................................... 782
Coe, Philadelphia Inquirer Co. v.................................  793
Collins v. Wayland....................................................... 767
Colonial Milling Co. v. Commissioner........................ 780
Columbia Broadcasting System v. United States.... 743 
Commissioner, Boston Elevated Ry. Co. v.................. 760
Commissioner, Brown v............................................... 767
Commissioner, Central West Coal Co. v.. . ............... 778
Commissioner, Colonial Milling Co. v............. 780 
Commissioner, Cushman Motor Works v.................. 756
Commissioner, Detroit Edison Co. v............... 749 
Commissioner, Estate of Hague v................ 787 
Commissioner, Interstate Transit Lines v.................. 751
Commissioner, Mead v.......................... 777 
Commissioner, Moline Properties v............................ 751
Commissioner, Reading Company v.......................... 778
Commissioner, Sibley Syndicate v.............................. 786
Commissioner, Strassburger v.... .i.............. 604 
Congressional Garage v. Cardillo.................................  770
Contardi, Ex parte....................................................... 745
Cooperative Transit Co. v. West Penn Co.................. 779
Corkum v. New York................................................... 795
Corn Exchange Bank Co. v. Klauder.......................... 434
County. See name of county.
Crebs v. Amrine............................................................. 788
Creek County Comm’rs v. Seber.................................  705
Creek Nation v. United States.............................. 629, 787
Cridlebaugh v. Rudolph................................................779
Crocker First Nat. Bank, Irving Co. v.................. 448,803
Crocker First Nat. Bank v. Western Pacific.... 448,803 
Cromer, Markham v. 783



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. ix

Page 
Cullen, Hoopeston Canning Co. v.................................. 313
Curtis v. Utah Fuel Co................................................. 789
Cushman Motor Works v. Commissioner.................. 756
Dallas Downtown Develop. Co., Johnson v.............. 790
Daniels v. Alabama.....................................................  747
Davidge, MacBryde v...................................................  779
Davis, Ex parte..................................................... 412,747
De Jong v. Tietsort....................................................... 768
Delia, United States v.....................................................748
Dempsey v. Guaranty Trust Co.................................... 769
Department of Agriculture, Coast Dairy v.......... 285, 801
Department of Banking v. Pink.................................... 802
Department of Treasury, Allied Mills v.............. 740,801
Detroit Edison Co. v. Commissioner............................ 749
De Zon v. American President Lines.......................... 660
Direct Sales Co. v. United States................................ 749
Dixie Rose Nursery v. Coe...........................................  782
Dodd v. Kansas.............................................................  784
Dotterweich, United States v.......................................  753
Douglas v. Jeannette.....................................................  749
Dunn v. Ohio.................................................................  739
Earp v. Jones.................................................................  764
Ebersbach, Reece v.......................................................  784
Ecker, Western Pacific R. Co. v............................ 448,803
Ecker v. Western Pacific R. Corp.......................... 448,803
Electric Vacuum Cleaner Co., Green v.........................753
Elliott v. Michigan .....................................................  783
Ellison, In the matter of.............................................. 791
Emig Properties Corp., Miller Co. v............................ 788
Emil v. Hanley.............................................................  515
Employers Mutual Casualty Co., Auto. Ins. Co. v.. 773 
Erickson, Ex parte......................................................... 747
Erickson w. Mayo.........................................................  795
Erie R. Co., Carpenter v.............................................  788
Estate of Hague v. Commissioner.............................. 787
Estate of Zoell, Githens v.............................................. 778
Evaporated Milk Assn., Roche v.................................. 747



x TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page 
Ewing v. United States.........................................  776,803
Ex parte. See name of party.
Fairclaw v. Forrest....................................................... 756
Federal Land Bank, Mason v........................................ 800
Federal Power Comm’n, Louisville Co. v...... 761,800 
Federal Security Administrator v. Quaker Co..........218
Fellowship Press v. United States........................ 764,801
Fetschan, Gulf Refining Co. v... ... ................................764
Fidelity Assurance Assn. v. Sims.................................  608
Fifth Avenue Bank, McHie v.................... 765 
First National Bank, United States v............................ 774
Fischer, American United Ins. Co. v.......................... 767
Fisher Music Co. v. Witmark & Sons.......................... 643
Fitzgerald v. Kansas........................................................795
Fitzgerald Construction Co., Pedersen v....... 740, 742 
Floresville, Killam v............................ 801 
Forrest, Fairclaw v........... I................. 756 
Fort Smith, Bowden v................................................... 797
Foster, Moore-McCormack Lines v.............................. 762
Foster v. United States................................................. 767
Frank v. Henderson.....................................................  772
Franklinville Realty Co. v. Arnold Co...................... 791
Fred Fisher Music Co. v. Witmark & Sons................. 643
Freeman, Altvater v.................J.. 750 
Freeman v. Bee Machine Co........................................ 752
French Bauer, United States v.................................... 795
Galban Lobo Co. v. Henderson.................................... 756
Garlington v. Wasson.................................................... 800
Garrison, Ex parte.......................................................  798
Garrow v. United States.......................................  765,801
General Electric Co., Jewel Lamp Co. v.................... 746
General Shale Products Corp. v. Struck Co................ 780
Gerity-Whitaker Co. v. Labor Board................ 763,801
Gibbons Company, Richardson v................................ 750
Githens v. Estate of Zoell...........................................  778
Glines v. Institutional Investors....... ........................ 776



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xi

Page
Glines, Institutional Investors v.................................. 523
Goldblatt Brothers, Walling v...................................... 757
Goldman, Ex parte........................................................ 743
Goldsmith v. Sanford...................................... 744,762,799
Goodale v. Campbell.................................................... 777
Goodrich, Ex parte................................................ 741,800
Graf v. Newark.............................................................. 790
Gragg, Sandlin v............................................................ 785
Graham v. Warden........................................................ 777
Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. v. Huffman.............. 754
Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co., O’Donnell v...... 36
Greco, Ex parte.............................................................. 743
Green v. Electric Vacuum Cleaner Co........................ 753
Griffiths, Helvering v.....................................................  371
Group of Institutional Investors. See Institutional

Investors.
Groves, Belleair v.......................................................... 769
Groves, Guth v.............................................................. 758
Guaranty Trust Co., Dempsey v................................ 769
Guaranty Trust Co. v. Institutional Investors.......... 776
Guaranty Trust Co., Institutional Investors v......... 523
Gulf Refining Co. v. Fetschan........................................ 764
Gulf Refining Co., Jackson v...................................... 796
Guth v. Groves.............................................................. 758
Guttmann v. Pittsburgh Coal Corp............................ 761
Haas, Border Line Trans. Co. v.................................... 763
Haas, Cerami v.............................................................. 780
Hagenbuch, Akron, C. & Y. Ry. Co. v........................ 794
Hagenbuch, Chamberlain v.......................................... 794
Hague, Estate of, v. Commissioner.............................. 787
Halferty v. Hawkeye Casualty Co.............................. 758
Halliburton Oil Well Co., Schlumberger Corp. v.... 758
Hammond v. Hammond.............................................. 770
Hammond, Hammond v.............................................. 770
Hammond v. Hull........................................................... 777



xn TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page 
Hanley, Emil v.............................................................  515
Harborside Warehouse Co. v. Jersey City.................. 769
Harris v. Zion’s Savings Bank Co............................... 799
Hastings, Osborne v...................................... '.............. 785
Hawes, Hill v................................................................. 753
Hawk, Ex parte............................................................. 746
Hawkeye Casualty Co., Halferty v.............................. 758
Helms Bakeries v. Board of Equalization.................... 756
Helvering v. American Dental Co................................ 322
Helvering v. Chicago Stock Yards Co.......................... 693
Helvering v. Griffiths..................................................... 371
Helvering, Levy v......................................................... 780
Helvering, Mayers Co. v.............................................  773
Helvering, Paumgarten v.............................................  184
Helvering, Robinette v................................................. 184
Helvering v. Sabine Transportation Co........................ 306
Helvering, Saunders v...................................................  796
Helvering v. Sprouse..................................................... 604
Helvering, Virginian Hotel Corp, v.............................. 754
Henderson, Frank v........................................................772
Henderson, Galban Lobo Co. v.................................... 756
Henderson, Washington, M. & A. Lines v.................... 779
Hendry Co. v. Moore.............................................  133,801
Hess, U. S. ex rel. Marcus v............................................ 799
Highland Park v. McKibbin........................................ 778
Hill v. Hawes................................................................. 753
Hill v. Sanford............................................................... 774
Hilley v. Spivey............................................................. 801
Hitt v. Cardillo............................................................. 770
Hoey, United Shipyards v...........................................  791
Hoffman, Palmer v...............................................  109,800
Holley v. Lawrence....................................................... 798
Holmes, Ex parte...................................................  745,802
Hoopeston Canning Co. v. Cullen................................ 313
Hoopeston Canning Co. v. Pink.................................. 739
Hopkins v. United States................................................786
Hudspeth, Humes v........................................................768
Hudspeth, Tornello v........ . ......................................... 792



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xin

Page

Huffman, Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. v..............754
Hull, Hammond v............................................................777
Humes v. Hudspeth.....................................................  768
Humes v. Leavenworth County Board.........................799
Humes v. Missouri Supreme Court.............................. 798
Hunter, Baker v................................................................800
Hyer v. Roth................................................................. 782
Illinois Commerce Comm’n v. Thomson.................... 675
Illinois ex rel. Cromer, Markham v.............................. 783
Illinois ex rel. Highland Park v. McKibbin................ 778
Indiana & Michigan Electric Co., Labor Board v... 9
Indianapolis v. Wheeler................................................ 781
Industrial Commission, Thomson v............................ 755
In re. See name of party.
Institutional Investors v. Abrams........................ 523,803
Institutional Investors v. Chicago, M., St. P. & P.

R. Co...........................................................................  523
Institutional Investors, Chicago, M., St. P. & P. R.

Co. v............................................................................ 775
Institutional Investors v. Chicago, T. H. & S. E. Ry.

Co.......................   523
Institutional Investors, Chicago, T. H. & S. E. Ry.

Co. v.................................................................  775
Institutional Investors v. Glines.................................. 523
Institutional Investors, Glines v.................................. 776
Institutional Investors v. Guaranty Trust Co.......... 523
Institutional Investors, Guaranty Trust Co. v......
Institutional Investors v. Orton.................................. 523
Institutional Investors, Orton v.................................. 776
Institutional Investors v. Trustees of Princeton.... 523
Institutional Investors, Trustees of Princeton v........ 776
Institutional Investors v. Union Trust Co.............. 523
Institutional Investors v. U. S. Trust Co.................... 523
Institutional Investors, U. S. Trust Co. v.................. 776
Interborough Rapid Transit Co., Waterman v.......... 797
Interstate Transit Lines v. Commissioner.................. 751
In the matter of. See name of party.



XIV TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.
Page 

Irving Trust Co. v. Crocker First Nat. Bank.... 448, 803 
Irving Trust Co. v. Savings Bank Committee............ 793
Jackson v. Gulf Refining Co.......................................... 796
Jackson, Pavlis v...........................................................  769
James Gibbons Co., Richardson v................................ 750
Jamison v. Texas.............................................................. 413
Jayne v. National Life Ins. Co.................................... 761
Jeannette, Douglas v..................................................... 749
Jeannette, Lamborn v.................................................... 748
Jeannette, Maltezos v................................................... 748
Jeannette, Mowder v...................................................... 748
Jeannette, Murdock v..'................................................ 748
Jeannette, Perisich v...................................................... 748
Jeannette, Seders v........................................................ 748
Jeannette, Tzanes v................................................ 748,749
Jennings, Ex parte.......................................................... 745
Jerome v. United States................................................ 101
Jersey City, Harborside Warehouse Co. v.......... 769 
Jewel Incandescent Lamp Co. v. Electric Co.............. 746
J. F. Fitzgerald Constr. Co., Pedersen v.............. 740, 742
Jobin v. Arizona.................................................  797
Johnson v. Dallas Development Co............................ 790
Johnson v. United States...................................... 189,801
Johnston, Kelly v.......... i. 798 
Johnston, Kerr v798 
Johnston v. Marshall.................................................... 799
Johnston, O’Keith v...................................................... 798
Joiner Leasing Corp., Securities Comm’n v.................. 755
Jones v. Biddle................................................................ 784
Jones, Earp v.................................................................  764
Jones v. Opelika............................................................ 796
Jones, Waterman S. S. Corp, v...................................... 724
Kansas, Dodd v.............................................................. 784
Kansas, Fitzgerald v..................................................... 795
Keefe v. United States................................................. 768
Kelley-Koett Mfg. Co. v. McEuen.............................. 762
Kelly v. Johnston.....................................  798



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xv

Page
Kerr v. Johnston........................................................... 798
Killam v. Floresville........................................................801
King v. Supreme Court...............................................  772
Klauder, Corn Exchange Bank Co. v.............. 434 
Kubina, Nichols v......................................................... 784
Kubler, Carter v........................................................... 753
Kuczynski, Ex parte..................................................... 745
Labor Board, Acme-Evans Co. v.......................... 772,802
Labor Board, Ain tree Corporation v............................ 774
Labor Board, Bank of America Assn, v.............. 791,792
Labor Board, Blount v......................... 791 
Labor Board, Gerity-Whitaker Co. v.................. 763, 801
Labor Board v. I. & M. Electric Co........................... 9
Labor Board, Marshall Field & Co. v.................. 253,802
Labor Board, Quality & Service Laundry v..............775
Labor Board, Virginia Electric Co. v.......................... 752
Lafuente v. Los Angeles................................ 798,800, 802
Lamborn v. Pennsylvania...........................................  748
Landsberg v. Michigan.................................................  783
Largent v. Texas........................................................... 418
LaSalle & Koch Co., Scott Realty Co. v...................... 789
Lawrence, Coates v759 
Lawrence, Holley v. 798 
L. & C. Mayers Co. v. Helvering............................... 773
Leavenworth County S. S. Board, Humes v........ 799 
Leishman v. Associated Electric Co.................... 203, 800
Lepowitch, United States v............................... 702
Levy v. Helvering............................................... 780
Life Insurance Group Committee, City Bank Co. v.. 793 
Lightner, Boone v.............................. 750
Lilly, Ex parte..................................................... 741
Los Angeles, Lafuente v................................ 798,800,802
Louisiana, United States v................................. 743
Louisville Gas & Electric Co v. Power Comm’n. 761,800 
Louisville & Nashville R. Co. v. Underwood.............. 760
Lukens v. Ohio............................................................... 789
Lundon v. Chapman.....................................................  759



XVI TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page

Lynch v. United States............................................... 777
MacBryde v. Davidge................................................. 779
MacBryde v. Parker..................................................... 779
Magrath Oil Co., Arkansas Oil Co. v.......................... 758
Mahnomen v. United States.......................................  752
Malone v. Michigan..................................................... 783
Maltezos v. Pennsylvania............................................. 748
Mandeville v. Canterbury............................................ 47
Marcus v. Hess............................................................... 799
Maricopa County v. Valley Bank.............................. 357
Markham v. Illinois ex rel. Cromer.............................. 783
Marshall, Johnston v...................................................  799
Marshall Field & Co. v. Labor Board.................. 253, 802
Martin v. Struthers.......................................................  739
Marvel Company v. Rudolph...................................... 779
Maryland Casualty Co., Allegheny County v............787
Mashunkashey v. United States.................................. 764
Mason v. Federal Land Bank........................................ 800
Mason v. Palo Verde Irrigation Dist........................... 785
Matley, Myers v........................................................... 622
Matter of. See name of party.
Maverick County Water Dist., Moore v...................... 790
Mayers Co. v. Helvering.............................................  773
Mayo, Erickson v......................................................... 795
McAneny, Band-It Co. v...................................... 773,803
McConnell, Ex parte...................................................  745
McCrea v. Michigan.....................................................  783
McDermott v. United States.............................. 765,801
McDonough Motor Express Co., Trott v.................... 795
McEuen, Kelley-Koett Mfg. Co. v.............................. 762
McGrath, Ex parte.......................................................  7W
McHie v. Fifth Avenue Bank...................................... 765
McKibbin, Illinois ex rel. Highland Park v.............. 778
McLeod v. Threlkeld...................................................  754
McMurtrey, Ex parte...........................................  741,746
McNabb v. United States............................................ 332
McPherson, Thompson v.............................................. 773



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xvn

Page 

McSparran v. Portland...............................................  768
Mead v. Commissioner.................................................  777
Merriam, Squire v................................................ 757,800
Metcalf v. United States.............................................  769
Michigan, Elliott v.......................................................  783
Michigan, Landsberg v.................................................. 783
Michigan, Malone v.....................................................  783
Michigan, McCrea v.....................................................  783
Michigan, Stambaugh v............................................... 783
Michigan, Way v........................................................... 783
Michigan, Wilcox v.......................................................  783
Milk Control Comm’n, Penn Dairies v.............._.... 261
Miller, Ex parte............................................................. 741
Miller v. Arrow............................................................. 798
Miller v. Department of Taxation............................... 782
Miller, United States v.................................................  798
Miller, Williams v.........................................................  799
Miller Development Co. v. Emig Corp....................... 788
Miner, Ex parte............................................................. 743
Missouri Supreme Court, Humes v.............................. 798
Mitsubishi Shoji Kaisha v. Societe Maritime............ 781
Moline Properties v. Commissioner.....................  751
Moore, Hendry Co. v..........................................., 133,801
Moore v. Maverick County District............................ 790
Moore v. United States................................................ 784
Moore-McCormack Lines v. Foster............................ 762
Mosher, Ex parte............................................................ 800
Mowder v. Pennsylvania.............................................. 748
Mulrennan, Ex parte...................................................... 747
Murdock v. Pennsylvania............................................ 748
Murray v. Noblesville Milling Co................................ 775
Mutual Orange Distributors, Prorate Comm’n v.... 744 
Mutual Savings Bank Committee, Chicago & N. W.

Ry. Co. v...................................................................... 793
Mutual Savings Bank Committee, Irving Trust Co. 
v..................................................................................  793

513236—43—vol. 318----- 2



xvm TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page 

Mutual Savings Bank Committee, Protective Com-
mittee v.................................................................... 793

Mutual Savings Bank Committee, Susman v....... 793 
M. Witmark & Sons, Fisher Music Co. v.................... 643
Myers v. Matley............................................................. 622
National Broadcasting Co. v. United States.... 740,743 
National Labor Relations Board. See Labor Board.
National Lead Co., Nulsen v........................................ 758
National Life Ins. Co., Jayne v.................................... 761
Natural Milk Producers Assn. v. San Francisco........798
Newark, Graf v............................................................  790
New York, Beck v......................................................... 797
New York, Buchalter v.......................................... 766, 797
New York, Capone v.............................................  766,797
New York, Corkum v...................................................  795
New York, Rutigliano v...............................................  786
New York, U. S. ex rei. Purcell v................................. 743
New York, Weiss v................................................ 766,797
New York City v. United States....... .......................... 781
New York ex rei. Whitman v. Wilson.......................... 688
New York Trust Co. v. Securities Comm’n.................. 786
Nichols v. Kubina......................................................... 784
Nickerson, United States v........................................... 739
Nix v. United States........ ............................................. 771
Noblesville Milling Co., Murray v.............................. 775
North American Co. v. Securities Comm’n.................. 750
North Shore Corp., Overstreet v.................................  125
Nulsen v. National Lead Co......................................... 758
O’Donnell v. Great Lakes Dredge Co.................... 36
Ohio, Dunn v.................................. 739
Ohio, Lukens v\789 
Ohio ex rei. Squire v. Porter.................................  757,800
O’Keith v. Johnston..............................................  798
Oklahoma Gas & Electric Co., United States v..........206
Oklahoma Tax Commission v. United States.............. 748
Opelika, Jones . .............................................................. 796
Orton v. Institutional Investors............................776



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xix

Page 

Orton, Institutional Investors v.................................... 523
Osborne v. Hastings...................................................... 785
Overstreet v. North Shore Corp.................................. 125
Pacific Coast Dairy v. Dept, of Agriculture.... 285,801 
Pacific Gas & Electric Co. v. Sacramento Dist...........  759
Palmer v. Hoffman................................................ 109, 800
Palo Verde Irrigation Dist., Mason v........................ 785
Pan American Airways Corp., A jello v.............. 771, 802
Parker, MacBryde v....................................................... 779
Park Sherman Co., Bellow v........................................ 765
Pashea, Terminal Railroad Assn, v.............................. 763
Patton, Ex parte.......... ................................... . 742,801
Paumgarten v. Helvering.............................................. 184
Pavlis v. Jackson............................................................ 769
Pearson v. California............ ....................................... 745
Pedersen v. Fitzgerald Construction Co.............. 740,742
Pelley v. United States.......................................... 764,801
Penn Dairies v. Milk Control Commission................ 261
Pennsylvania, Bayuk Cigars v................................... 746
Pennsylvania, Lamborn v............................................ 748
Pennsylvania, Maltezos v.............................................. 748
Pennsylvania, Mowder v................2........ 748 
Pennsylvania, Murdock v............................................ 748
Pennsylvania, Perisich v.............................................. 748
Pennsylvania, Seders v.............. x................................ 748
Pennsylvania, Tzanes v........................................ 748,749
Pennsylvania Milk Comm’n, Penn Dairies v............ 261
Peoples Packing Co. v. Walling.................................. 774
Perisich v. Pennsylvania.............................................. 748
Peru, Ex parte................................................................ 578
Peyton, Ex parte............................................................ 741
Peyton v. Railway Express Agency.......... 798, 799,802
Philadelphia Inquirer Co. v. Coe................................. 793
Pickering Lumber Co. v. Whiteside...................... 763,801
Pink, Department of Banking v........................ 802
Pink, Hoopeston Canning Co. v................................ 739



XX TABLE OE CASES REPORTED.

Page 
Pittsburgh Terminal Coal Corp., Guttmann v...... 761 
Porter, Ohio ex rel. Squire v................................ 757,800
Portland, McSparran v.................................................  768
Preferred Life Assurance Society, Bell v.................... 755
Price Brothers Co. v. Smith........................................ 762
Princeton University v. Institutional Investors.... 776 
Princeton University, Institutional Investors v.... 523 
Protective Committee v. Bank Committee.............. 793
Prudential Insurance Co., Viles v................................ 759
Public Utilities Comm’n v. United Gas Co................ 798
Puerto Rico v. United States...................................... 775
Purcell v. New York..................................................... 743
Quaker Oats Co., Security Administrator v........ 218 
Quality & Service Laundry v. Labor Board.............. 775
Radio Corporation, United States v.............. 796 
Railway Express Agency, Peyton v............ 798, 799,802
Reading Company v. Commissioner.......................... 778
Reconstruction Finance Corp. v. Bankers Trust Co.. 163 
Reconstruction Finance Corp. v. C., M., St. P. &

P. R. Co..................................................................... 523
Reconstruction Finance Corp. v. Western Pacific. 448,803 
Redus v. Alabama.........................................  742,774,802
Reece v. Ebersbach......................................................... 784
Reece v. United States................................................. 759
Reed v. Chicago, N. S. & M. R. Co................................768
Reginelli v. United States................................................783
Republic Insurance Co. v. Butts....................................784
Republic of Peru, Ex parte......................................... 578
Richardson v. James Gibbons Co..................................750
R. K. O. Radio Pictures, Caron Corp, v...................... 757
Roberson, Ex parte......................................................... 747
Roberts v. United States............................................. 753
Robinette v. Helvering................................................. 184
Robinson v. Alabama..................................................... 747
Roche v. Evaporated Milk Assn................................... 747
Romero v. Squire............................................................. 785
Roosevelt Steamship Co., Brady v................................799



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xxi

Page 

Rosenhan v. United States............................................ 790
Rossetter, Thomas v............................................... 766,801
Roth, Hyer v.................................................................  782
Rudolph, Cridlebaugh v.................................... 779
Rutigliano v. New York................................................ 786
Sabine Transportation Co., Helvering v...................... 306
Sacramento Municipal Dist., Pacific Gas Co. v.......... 759
St. Pierre v. United States.............................................. 751
St. Sure, Stewart v.........................................................  760
Sampsell v. Tom............................................................ 786
Sandlin <v. Gragg........................................................... 785
Sanford, Goldsmith v.................... 744,762,799 
Sanford, Hill v..................................................................774
San Francisco, Natural Milk Assn, v.......................... 798
Saunders v. Helvering......................................................796
Schlumberger Well Surveying Corp. v. Halliburton

Co.................................  758
Scott Realty Co. v. LaSalle & Koch Co..................... 789
Seber, Board of County Comm’rs v............................ 705
Securities & Exchange Comm’n v. Chenery Corp.... 80 
Securities & Exchange Comm’n v. Joiner Corp.......... 755
Securities & Exchange Comm’n, N. Y. Trust Co v... 786 
Securities & Exchange Comm’n, No. American Co. v. 750 
Seders v. Pennsylvania.................................................  748
Seminole Nation v. United States................................ 629
Shaughnessy, Smith v...................................................  176
Shima v. Brown.............................................................. 787
Sibley Syndicate ,v. Commissioner.............................. 786
Sims, Fidelity Assurance Assn, v.................. 608 
Sioux Tribe v. United States.........................................  789
Smith, Ex parte............................................................. 741
Smith, Price Brothers Co. v... ..................................... 762
Smith v. Shaughnessy.................................................... 176
Societe Purfina Maritime, Mitsubishi Kaisha v..... 781 
Sola, Boucher v.............................................................  770
Somervell, Waterman v................................................ 798
Sondock v. Walling.......................................................  772



xxn TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page 
Southern Railway Co., Brady v................... 792 
Sowder, Ex parte.......................................................... . 743
Spies, Ex parte....................................... 742
Spivey, Hilley v........................................................ 801
Sprouse, Helvering v................................................ 604
Squire v. Merriam.................................................  757,800
Squire v. Porter.................. . ................................. 757,800
Squire, Romero v...................................................... 785
Stambaugh v. Michigan...........................................783
Standard Oil Co., Aguilar v................................... 724
State Board of Equalization, Helms Bakeries v..... 756
Stephan v. United States...................................... 746,781
Stewart v. St. Sure.................................................... 760
Stewart v. United States.........................................779
Stoll, Industrial Commission v................... 755
Strassburger v. Commissioner.................................604
Struck Construction Co., General Shale Corp. v.... 780
Struthers, Martin v...................................................739
Supreme Court, King v.............................................772
Susman v. Savings Bank Committee..................... 793
Swift & Co., United States vi. 442
Tawes, Wood v........................................................ 788
Tennessee, Borner v.................................................771
Terminal Railroad Assn. v. Pashea......................... 763
Terminal Railroad Assn. v. Trainmen.................. 1
Texas, Jamison v.......................................................413
Texas, Largent v................ .............................................418
Thomas v. Rossetter.............................................  766,801
Thomas v. United States...................................... 766,801
Thompson v. McPherson......................................... 773
Thomson, Illinois Commerce Comm’n v............... 675
Thomson v. Industrial Commission....................... 755
Thomson v. Stoll.............. ...............................................755
Threlkeld, McLeod v........................... 754
Tietsort, De Jong v...................................................768
Tileston v. Ullman...........................................  44
Tiller v. Atlantic Coast Line.................................. 54



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xxni

Page '

Toledo, P. & W. R. Co., Trainmen v............................ 755
Tom, Sampsell v........................................................... 786
Tornello v. Hudspeth.................................................... 792
Town of. See name of town.
Trott v. McDonough Motor Express Co.....................  795
Trustees of Princeton U. v. Investors.......................... 776
Trustees of Princeton U., Investors v.......................... 523
Tuffanelli v. United States.........................................  772
Tzanes v. Pennsylvania.........................................  748,749
Ullman, Tileston v......................................................... 44
Underwood, Louisville & Nashville R. Co. v........ 760 
Union Trust Co., Institutional Investors v................ 523
United Fuel Gas Co., Public Utilities Comm’n v.... 798 
United Shipyards v. Hoey...........................................  791
United States, Anderson v...................................... 350,790
United States, Aviation Corporation v........................ 771
United States, Bartchy v.............................................  754
United States, Bayside Bus Corp, v............ i.. 761 
United States, Bowles v..............................................  749
United States v. Brooks-Callaway Co.........................  120
United States, Brown v..... X ............... 764,801 
United States, Buescher v............................................ 7&7
United States, Buie v...................................................  766
United States, Choctaw Nation v................................ 423
United States, Clarke v......................... 789 
United States, Clearfield Trust Co. v.................. 363,744
United States, Columbia Broadcasting System v.... 743 
United States, Creek Nation v................ 629,787 
United States v. Delia.................................................  748
United States, Direct Sales Co. v.................................. 749
United States v. Dotterweich.......................................  753
United States, Ewing v...................... 776,803 
United States v. Federation of Musicians.................... 741
United States, Fellowship Press v...................... 764,801
United States v. First National Bank.......................... 774
United States, Foster v................................................ 767
United States v. French Bauer.................................... 795



XXIV TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page
United States, Garrow v....................................... 765,801
United States, Hopkins v............................................. 786
United States, Jerome v............................................... 101
United States, Johnson v....................................... 189,801
United States, Keefe v................................................. 768
United States v. Lepowitch......................................... 702
United States v. Louisiana...............................   743
United States, Lynch v................................................. 777
United States, Mahnomen v......................................... 752
United States, Mashunkashey v................................. 764
United States, McDermott v...............................  765,801
United States, McNabb v............................................... 332
United States, Metcalf v................................................769
United States v. Miller................................................. 798
United States, Moore v............................................... 784
United States, National Broadcasting Co. v.... 740,743 
United States, New York City v................................. 781
United States v. Nickerson........................................... 739
United States, Nix v....................................................... 771
United States v. Oklahoma Gas Co.... .*.................... 206
United States, Oklahoma Tax Comm’n v...................... 748
United States, Pelley v.........................................  764,801
United States, Puerto Rico v....................................... 775
United States v. Radio Corporation...........................  796
United States, Reece v................................................. 759
United States, Reginelli v.........................   783
United States, Roberts v............................................. 753
United States, Rosenhan v........................................... 790
United States, St. Pierre v........................................... 751
United States, Seminole Nation v...............................  629
United States, Sioux Tribe v....................................... 789
United States, Stephan v.....................................  746, 781
United States, Stewart v............................................... *779
United States v. Swift & Co......................................... 442
United States, Thomas v.....................................  766,801
United States, Tuffanelli . ............................................ 772
United States, Viereck . ................................................ 236



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED. xxv
Page 

United States, Wells v.........................  257
United States, Ziffrin, Inc. v.................................. 73,800
U. S. ex rei. Marcus v. Hess.......................................... 799
U. S. ex rei. Purcell v. New York.................................. 743
U. S. Trust Co. v. Institutional Investors.................. 776
U. S. Trust Co., Institutional Investors v.................. 523
Utah Fuel Co., Curtis v................................................ 789
Valley National Bank, Maricopa County v................ 357
Viereck v. United States.............................................. 236
Viles v. Prudential Insurance Co................................. 759
Virginia Electric & Power Co. v. Labor Board.......... 752
Virginian Hotel Corp. v. Helvering............................ 754
Waley, Ex parte.............................................................  742
Walling v. Goldblatt Brothers...................................... 757
Walling, Peoples Packing Co. v774 
Walling, Sondock v............................. 772 
Warden, Graham v............................. 777 
Washington, M. & A. Motor Lines v. Henderson.... 779 
Wasson, Garlington v.............................. .....................  800
Waterman v. Interborough Transit Co................... .. 797
Waterman v. Somervell................................................ 798
Waterman Steamship Corp. v. Jones.......................... 724
Way v. Michigan.......................................................... 783
Wayland, Collins v........................................................ 767
W. C. & A. N. Miller Dev. Co. v. Emig Corp............ 788
Weiss v. New York................................................ 766, 797
Wells v. United States...................................................  257
Western Pacific R. Co. v. Ecker............................ 448, 803
Western Pacific R. Corp., Crocker Bank v........ 448,803
Western Pacific R. Corp., Ecker v........................ 448,803
Western Pacific R. Corp., R. F. C. v.................... 448, 803
West Penn Electric Co., Cooperative Transit Co. v.. 779 
Wheeler, Indianapolis v................................................ 781
Whiteside, Pickering Lumber Co. v.................... 763, 801
Whitman v. Wilson....................................................... 688
Wilcox v. Michigan...................................................... 783
Williams v. Miller.......................................................... 799



XXVI TABLE OF CASES REPORTED.

Page

Wilson, Ex parte...........................................................  743
Wilson, New York ex rei. Whitman v.............. 688
Wisconsin Dept, of Taxation, Miller v............. 782
Witmark & Sons, Fisher Music Co. v............. 643
Wood, Ex parte.....................................   745
Wood v. Tawes.............................................................  788
Ziffrin, Inc. v. United States.................................. 73,800
Zion’s Savings Bank & Trust Co., Harris v......... 799
Zoell, Githens vi. . 778


	TABLE OF CASES REPORTED

		Superintendent of Documents
	2025-07-06T18:07:27-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	U.S. Government Publishing Office
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




